be in the nature of natural hedge.

The Company’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of reporting period is as under:

(Rs. in lakhs)
Particulars 31 March 2020 31 March 2019

USD AED KWD EUR uSD aeD KWD eur
Financial assets
trade receivables 584 - 178 - 1,288 - - -
unbilled revenue - - 5,625 - - - 7,840 -
Bank balances 84 25 - - 44 29 - -
Derivative Contracts
Foreign exchange forward
contracts*

(2,201) - - - (3,074) - - -

Net exposure to foreign
currency risk (assets)*

(1,533) 25 5,803 - (1,742) 29 7,840 -

Financial liabilities
trade payables 266 - 119 4 520 - 1,046 55
Net exposure to foreign
currency risk (liabilities)

266 - 119 4 520 - 1,046 55

* the Forward contracts are hedged in terms of uSD against underlyings, which include both uSD and KWD.

162

Sensitivity Analysis

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity in USD, EUR, AED and KWD with all other variables held constant.
The below impact on the Company’s profit before tax is based on changes in the fair value of unhedged
foreign currency monetary assets and liabilities at balance sheet date:

(Rs. in lakhs)

Currencies 31 March 2020 31 March 2019

Increase by 5% Decrease by 5% Increase by 5% Decrease by 5%

USD (90) 90 (113) 113

AED 1 (1) 1 (1)

KWD 284 (284) 340 (340)

EUR (0) 0 (3) 3

(ii) Price Risk

The Company is exposed to price risk from its investment in mutual fund and bonds classified in the balance
sheet at fair value through profit or loss.

To manage its price risk arising from the investment, the Compnay has invested in the mutual funds and bonds
after considering the risk and return profile of the said investments i.e. the debt profile of the investments indicates
that the debt has been given to creditworthy banks and other institutional parties and equity investment is
made after considering the performance of the stock.

Sensitivity Analysis

(Rs. in lakhs)

[…]

which will be in the nature of natural hedge.

230

The Group exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of reporting period is as under:

(Rs. in lakhs)
Particulars 31 March 2020 31 March 2019

USD AED KWD EUR USD AED KWD EUR
Financial assets
Trade receivables 584 - 178 - 1,288 - - -
Unbilled revenue - - 5,625 - - - 7,840 -
Bank balances 84 25 - - 44 29 - -
Derivative Contracts
Foreign exchange forward
contracts

(2,201) - - - (3,074) - - -

Net exposure to foreign
currency risk (assets)

(1,533) 25 5,803 - (1,742) 29 7,840 -

Financial liabilities
Trade payables 266 - 119 4 520 - 1,046 55
Net exposure to foreign
currency risk (liabilities)

266 - 119 4 520 - 1,046 55

* The Forward contracts are hedged in terms of USD against underlyings which include both USD and KWD.

Sensitivity Analysis
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity in USD, EUR, AED and KWD with all other variables held constant.
The below impact on the Group’s profit before tax is based on changes in the fair value of unhedged foreign
currency monetary assets and liabilities at balance sheet date:

(Rs. in lakhs)
Currencies 31 March 2020 31 March 2019

Increase by 5% Decrease by 5% Increase by 5% Decrease by 5%
USD (90) 90 (113) 113
AED 1 (1) 1 (1)
KWD 284 (284) 340 (340)
EUR (0) 0 (3) 3

(ii)  Price Risk
 The Group is exposed to price risk from its investment in mutual fund and bonds classified in the balance

sheet at fair value through profit or loss.
 To manage its price risk arising from the investment, the Group has invested in the mutual funds and bonds after

considering the risk and return profile of the said investments i.e. the debt profile of the investments indicates
that the debt has been given to creditworthy banks and other institutional parties and equity investment is
made after considering the performance of the stock.

Sensitivity Analysis